
SSCC Results - Sierra Vista Airport - March 3rd, 2019
Category SCCA Class Name Car Run #1 Penalties Run #2 Penalties Run #3 Penalties Run #4 Penalties Best Run Overall PAX PAX Position PAX Points

Ladies CS Jane Chambers 2016 Mazda Miata (Sanders Metalic) 41.981 42.321 41.922 40.418 40.418 35 32.698 31 826

Novice SS Joseph Chong 2018 Ford Mustang Shelby GT350 (Blue) 39.205 38.724 37.529 36.280 36.280 12 29.786 10 907

Novice SS Dion Ethell 2009 Dodge Viper 36.718 37.831 DNF 36.964 37.138 36.718 14 30.145 14 896

Novice STS James Agee 2018 Volkswagen Golf R 43.565 CD 39.838 38.750 39.310 38.750 26 31.426 23 860

Novice GS David Solano 2014 VW Bug 41.345 DNF 41.178 DNF 42.173 CD 40.157 40.157 34 31.644 24 854

Novice STX Joseph Hyland 2012 Mazda RX8 41.840 41.765 39.699 39.095 39.095 29 31.862 27 848

Novice STS Hector Olmo 2006 Mazda Miata (Black) 41.161 39.699 39.897 39.910 39.699 33 32.196 29 839

Novice STR Wilson Pujols 2003 Honda S2000 (Silver) 39.482 39.242 39.049 38.978 38.978 28 32.235 30 838

Novice DS Tom Hakes 2010 Mini Cooper S 42.808 42.261 41.697 41.769 41.697 39 33.358 37 810

Novice ASP Maximilian Kostroski 1991 Toyota MR2 Turbo 43.291 42.267 CD 42.770 54.197 42.770 40 36.355 39 743

Novice AM Justin Case 1932 Ford 48.699 44.855 41.626 41.684 41.626 38 41.626 40 649

Novice AM Timothy Hakes 1992 Lexus SC 400 57.201 50.538 1 47.695 45.465 CD 47.695 41 47.695 41 566

Open STS Scott Meyers 2006 Mazda 3S 36.769 36.413 36.253 36.220 36.220 11 29.374 8 920

Open CS Terry Hyland 2008 Mazda Miata 36.538 37.137 37.519 36.606 36.538 13 29.559 9 914

Open SSM John Burbano 2004 MazdaSpeed Miata 35.152 34.506 34.969 34.217 34.217 4 29.940 11 902

Open FS Shannon Schofield 2015 Ford Focus ST 38.277 37.599 37.740 37.653 37.599 20 30.192 15 895

Open SSM Adam Berns 2004 MazdaSpeed Miata 36.584 36.042 35.604 35.185 35.185 7 30.787 18 878

Open DS Vincent Barrett 2000 Mazda Miata (Silver) 40.540 41.417 1 40.530 39.198 39.198 30 31.358 21 862

Open SM Ted Olthof 2017 Subaru STI 39.301 37.109 38.066 2 37.515 37.109 16 31.728 25 851

Open STS Glenda Meyers 2006 Mazda 3S 40.354 39.791 39.536 1 39.446 39.446 31 31.991 28 844

Open SSM Jerry Hufmann 2016 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 38.616 1 36.559 CD 38.000 37.613 37.613 21 32.911 34 821

Open SSM Sandor Tussey 2007 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 43.110 39.615 38.472 2 41.170 39.615 32 34.663 38 779

PAX DM Mark Huffman 1965 Lotus Elan 30.370 1 30.546 1 30.196 2 30.185 30.185 1 27.016 1 1000
PAX STU John Lawson 2015 Nissan 370Z Nismo 35.111 34.599 33.988 34.203 33.988 2 28.142 2 960

PAX STR Doug McBride 2006 Mazda Miata (Silver) 36.057 35.078 35.149 35.221 35.078 6 29.010 4 931

PAX SSP Kerry Gonzales 2015 Alfa Romeo 4C 35.548 35.043 1 34.801 34.009 34.009 3 29.010 5 931

PAX STR Eric Pitts 2004 Honda S2000 (Gray) 36.469 35.195 35.357 36.127 35.195 8 29.106 6 928

PAX STR Robert Boyles 2000 Mazda Miata (Orange) 40.344 40.018 38.379 37.987 1 38.379 23 31.739 26 851

Street Tire SS Michael Whitehouse 2012 Porsche Cayman R 35.714 1 35.064 34.561 34.796 34.561 5 28.375 3 952

Street Tire CS Gene Sanders 2016 Mazda Miata (Sanders Metalic) 36.639 36.831 36.160 36.113 36.113 9 29.215 7 925

Street Tire BS Brent Johnson 2016 Ford Mustang Shelby GT350 (Red) 38.194 37.363 1 38.134 1 37.070 37.070 15 30.027 12 900

Street Tire CS Harry Berzes 2016 Mazda Miata (Black) 37.811 37.492 37.211 37.325 37.211 17 30.104 13 897

Street Tire AS Thomas Szudajski 2014 Porsche Boxster 39.642 39.071 37.979 37.399 37.399 18 30.555 16 884

Street Tire FS Don Hyland 2013 Ford Mustang (White) 39.536 38.327 38.701 38.516 38.327 22 30.777 17 878

Street Tire SM Ric Prussman 2017 Subaru STI 36.596 36.338 36.127 36.912 36.127 10 30.889 19 875

Street Tire CS Ted Berns 2001 Porsche Boxster S 38.731 39.612 39.885 39.261 38.731 25 31.333 20 862

Street Tire BS Randy Schultz 2015 Nissan 370Z 40.461 39.582 38.778 39.210 38.778 27 31.410 22 860

Street Tire CS Janet Forbes 2006 Mazda Miata (Copper) 43.755 41.451 41.031 40.554 40.554 36 32.808 32 823

Street Tire SSM Evan Driscoll 2002 Chevrolet Corvette 38.575 1 37.537 37.758 36.208 1 37.537 19 32.845 33 823

Street Tire BS Arland Crump 1990 Chevrolet Corvette (Red) 41.173 39.832 1 40.747 39.276 1 40.747 37 33.005 35 819

Street Tire CSP David Pressler 2007 Mazda Miata (Blue) 40.015 38.628 40.012 40.662 38.628 24 33.104 36 816

Fastest Individual Times
Category Class Name Car Time

PAX DM Mark Huffman 1965 Lotus Elan 29.594
Open SSM John Burbano 2004 MazdaSpeed Miata 33.673

PAX STU John Lawson 2015 Nissan 370Z Nismo 33.943

PAX SSP Kerry Gonzales 2015 Alfa Romeo 4C 34.009

Street Tire SS Michael Whitehouse 2012 Porsche Cayman R 34.061

Open SSM Adam Berns 2004 MazdaSpeed Miata 34.760

PAX STR Eric Pitts 2004 Honda S2000 (Gray) 34.847

PAX STR Doug McBride 2006 Mazda Miata (Silver) 34.987

Street Tire CS Gene Sanders 2016 Mazda Miata (Sanders Metalic) 35.280

Open SSM Jerry Hufmann 2016 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 35.428

Novice SS Joseph Chong 2018 Ford Mustang Shelby GT350 (Blue) 35.671

Street Tire BS Brent Johnson 2016 Ford Mustang Shelby GT350 (Red) 35.809

Novice SS Dion Ethell 2009 Dodge Viper 35.819

Open CS Terry Hyland 2008 Mazda Miata 35.996

Street Tire SM Ric Prussman 2017 Subaru STI 36.127

Open SM Ted Olthof 2017 Subaru STI 36.155

Open STS Scott Meyers 2006 Mazda 3S 36.220

Street Tire SSM Evan Driscoll 2002 Chevrolet Corvette 36.268

Street Tire AS Thomas Szudajski 2014 Porsche Boxster 36.474

Street Tire CS Harry Berzes 2016 Mazda Miata (Black) 37.211

Open FS Shannon Schofield 2015 Ford Focus ST 37.599

Novice STR Wilson Pujols 2003 Honda S2000 (Silver) 37.621

Street Tire CS Ted Berns 2001 Porsche Boxster S 37.932

Open DS Vincent Barrett 2000 Mazda Miata (Silver) 38.044

Street Tire CSP David Pressler 2007 Mazda Miata (Blue) 38.187

PAX STR Robert Boyles 2000 Mazda Miata (Orange) 38.211

Street Tire BS Randy Schultz 2015 Nissan 370Z 38.225

Street Tire FS Don Hyland 2013 Ford Mustang (White) 38.327

Novice STS James Agee 2018 Volkswagen Golf R 38.409

Novice STS Hector Olmo 2006 Mazda Miata (Black) 38.534

Street Tire BS Arland Crump 1990 Chevrolet Corvette (Red) 38.560

Novice STX Joseph Hyland 2012 Mazda RX8 38.685

Novice DS Tom Hakes 2010 Mini Cooper S 39.299

Open STS Glenda Meyers 2006 Mazda 3S 39.446

Novice AM Justin Case 1932 Ford 39.447

Open SSM Sandor Tussey 2007 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 39.615

Ladies CS Jane Chambers 2016 Mazda Miata (Sanders Metalic) 39.732

Novice GS David Solano 2014 VW Bug 40.157

Street Tire CS Janet Forbes 2006 Mazda Miata (Copper) 40.554

Novice ASP Maximilian Kostroski 1991 Toyota MR2 Turbo 41.488

Novice AM Timothy Hakes 1992 Lexus SC 400 46.198


